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NRD56 WA PLAIN
S355PM NITEL 4-22-76 LRF
T0 ALL SACS
FROM DIRECTOR
MEDIA RELATIONS, RESPONSE To CRITICISM OF FBI CONCERNING ACTIONS
TAKEN AGAINST MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
REBUAIRTEL TO ALBANY DATED APRIL 21, 1976, CAPTIONED AS ABOVE.
AUTHORITY TO USE INFORMATION IN REFERENCED COMMU-
NICATION IN RESPONDING TO OUTSIDE INQUIRIES 1S HEREBY
RESCINDED SINCE THE SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE REPORT MAS
NOT YET BEEN OFFICIALLY RELEASED. WHEN RELEASED, THIS
REPORT WILL BE REVIEWED BY FBIHQ. YOU WILL THEREAFTER
BE FURNISHED APPROPRIATE RESPONSE MATERIAL T SUPER-
SEDE THAT SET FORTH IN REFERENCED AIRTEL., 1IN THE INTERIM,
ALL INQUIRIES RELATING TO BUREAU'S ACTIONS WITH REGARD
T0 MARTIN LUTHER KING SHOULD BE REFERRED TO EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS DIVISION, FBIHQ.
END
HLD

5737113

r SEARCHED

| 3 0 32 sERIAL!iEDj:;g(k
m- _\ - APR2zigs
FBI-ANCHORAGE /"
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09 (Revw 2-°4-74)

Transmit in

(This line for LEFT MARGIN.)

FBI
Via airtel
(T);pe_in_glaintegctgrc_odz_zz L [f’m_cet_l_enge)_ o
4-21-76
To: SAC, Albany (Date)

Frogf: Director, FBI

MEDIA RELATIONS

RESPONSE TO CRITICISM OF FBI
CONCERNING ACTIONS TAKEN
AGAINST MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

During the recent past, there have been many allega-
tions in the media concerning the FBI and actions taken by the
FBI against Martin Luther King. Jr.

In order to assist you in responding to inquiries,
not only from the media but also to questions posed to you
during public appearances, I am setting forth some of the more
frequent allegations, together with responses which have been
made in regard to these allegations. You may feel free to
utilize these responses whenever the subject of Martin Luther
King arises.

In responding generally to questions and criticism
regarding the FBI's investigation of King, it should be noted
that our investigation should be viewed in context of the time
involved--the early and mid-1960's--not.today. Those were years
of considerable racial strife throughout the Nation when sub-
versive and other disruptive elements were attempting to
capitalize for their advantage on the social awakening in our
country on the civil rights issue.

Media, congressional and public criticism of our
investigation of King have occurred in the following major
areas:

2 - Each Field Office

(Do not type BEYOND THIS MARGIN.)

(Do not type below this line.)

| SEARCHID____INDEZED
A e |
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Airtel to SAC, Albany
RE: MEDIA RELATIONS

ALLEGATION: The FBI had no valid basis for investigating

King.

RESPONSE: This is not true. The FBI had a valid
basis for investigating King to determine the extent of communist
influence being exerted upon him. However, for reasons of
national security and ongoing investigations, the FBI is unable
to provide any specifics. It can also be pointed out that this
communist influence was of concern not only to the FBI, but also
the President and Attorney General of the United States, who
spoke personally with King concerning the matter. It should be
noted that the bona fide civil rights activities of King were
never under FBI investigation.

ALLEGATION: That the FBI conducted illegal electronic
surveillances of King.

RESPONSE: This is not true. All electronic surveil-
lances of King were legal.

ALLEGATION: The FBI mailed an anonymous tape and
letter to King. According to interpretation by various individuals
in the media and the Senate Intelligence Committee, contents of
this letter suggested King commit suicide.

RESPONSE: There is no record in the official FBI files
to verify that any mailing of anonymous letter or tape recording
to King was an official FBI action or with FBI approval. As to
the suggestion that the letter sent to King urged his suicide,
we can find no basis for any conclusion that the anonymous letter
urged King's suicide and we do not know what the letter urged.
All we do know is that the draft, or original of what might have
been the letter, was found in papers left at the FBI by a former
Bureau official.

ALLEGATION: The FBI played tapes of monitored King
conversations to persons outside the FBI.

RESPONSE: There is nothing in the files of the FBI to
substantiate such an allegation.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel to SAC, Albany
RE: MEDIA RELATIONS

ALLEGATION: Information developed during our
investigation of King was disseminated outside the Executive
Branch of Government.

RESPONSE: This is true. Although our primary dissemi-
nation regarding King was made within the Executive Branch, there
was some limited dissemination to other U. S. Government elements
such as Congressmen. In several instances, on a highly selective
basis, dissemination was made outside the Federal Government to
leaders in religious, academic and news media fields. Dissemina-
tion did not include playing of any tapes.

ALLEGATION: The FBI conducted a campaign to discredit
and neutralize King.

RESPONSE: The FBI during its investigation of King
initiated actions, including several under our Counterintelligence
Programs, to neutralize and discredit King. There was no

statutory basis for such actions. As to the possible motive for
the activity, because of reasons of privacy and delicacy, possible
motive is not proper subject for public discussion.

ALLEGATION: That the FBI was in some way involved
in the assassination of King.

RESPONSE: False. There is no evidence to support
such an allegation.
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NR@73 WA CODE
11:59PH NITEL ﬁ7/29/76 MDP,_,

To aLLAhRcs |
DIRECTOR (108-1086672) | LoD
“MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BUDED AUGUST 9, 1976
FOR INFORMATION OF RECIPIENTS THE ATTORNEY GENERAL €a6> .

HAS | ORDERED A REVIEW OF THE FBI'S INVESTIGATION OF MARTIN
"LUTHER KING. ASSIGNED TO CONDUCT THIS REVIEW Is A TAQ}( FORCE

WORK ING UNDER DIRECTION OF THE OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL =
RESPONSIRILITY (OPR) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. THE = e
ATTORNEY GFNééAL HAS INDICATED THE REVIEV IS TO RESOLVE‘THE‘ | “_4;‘ 
FOLLOVING FOUR QUESTIONS: (1> WAS THE FBI INVESTIGATION OF R
xxmr's ASSASSINATION THOROUGH AND HONEST? (2) IS THERE ANY

EVIDENGE THE FBI WAS INVOLVED IN THE‘ASSASSINATION? 3 1§

" THERE ANY NEW EVIDENCE WHICH HAS COME TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
DEPARTMEAT CONCERNING THE ASSASSINATION? (4) DOES THE

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE BUREAU AND KING CALL FOR CRIMINAL
PROSECUTIONS, DISCIPLINARY PROCZEDINGS OR OTHER APPROPRIATE
ACTION? - |

THIS REVIEW IS A CONTINUATION OF A "PARTIAL REVIEY" REC&NTLY

15~ 31 *’//5‘_‘

SEARCHED IR
SERIALIZE Freo Qe |
JuL291976 .

FBLAN HARATE
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PAGE. TYO y | |
CONDUCTED EY THE CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION OF THE DEPARTWENT UNDEP

DIRECTION OF ASSISTANT AG J. STANLEY POTTINGER. ALL PERSONNEL
ON THE TASK FORCE ARE AUTHORIZED TOTAL ACCFSS To OYR FILES
PERTAINING TO KING'S ASSASSINATION, OUR INTFLLIQFNCF INVESTI- |
GATION OF KING AND ANY FILES RELATING To RASIS FOR THESE : |
INVESTIGATIONS. THIS WILL INCLUDE COVER PAGES OF COMMUNICATIONS -
CONTAINING IDENTITIES OF SOME FRI SOURCES AND INFORMANTS WHO
WERE NOTtaFFORDED SYMEOL wjapéRs AT THAT TIME AND INDIVIDUALS
WHO EXPRE%SED OR IMPLIED CONFIDENTIALITY. |
T0 DATE THE TASK FORCE HAS- REVIEWED FRINQ AND WFO FILES
CONCERNING THE ASSASSINATION OF KING CAPTIONED "MURKIN,
‘BUREAU FILE 44-33861. TASK FORCE MEMEERS HAVE TRAVELED T0
MEMPHIS, MILWAUKEE, KANSAS CITY, OMAHA, SAN FRANCISCO 'AND
LOS ANGELES ARD REVIEWED HURKIN AND INTELLIGENCE INVESTIGATION
'FILES OF THOSE OFFICES. FUTURE TRAVEL BY THE TASK FORCE IS
PLANNED FOR ATLANTA, PIRMINGHAM, CHARLOTTE, CHICAGO, NEV ORLEANS,
NEW YORK, SPPINGFIVLD AND ST. LOUIS. |
AFTER ABOVE TRAVEL 1S COMPLETED AND KING RELATED SECURITY
FILES AT FBIHQ ARE REVIEWED, THE TASK FORCE VILL WAVE SEEN THE
MAJORITY OF SERIALS IN OUR FILES RELATING T0 THE KING INVESTI-
GATIONS. HOWEVER, SINCE IT IS THE GOAL OF THE TASK FORCE TO |
PEVIEW KING RELATED FILES IN' EVERY FIELD OFFICE, IT WILL BE

T
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PAGE THREE . |
NECESSARY 10 FORWARD XEROX COPIES OF FILES FROM THE REMA INING
OFFICES T0 FBIHQ FOR REVIEW. )

THEREFORE, ALL RECIPIFNTS WITH EXCEPTION OF THOSE OFFICES
NAMED ABOVE, FURNISH FRIHQ ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH SERIAL: CON-
TAINED IN YOUR KING ASSASSINATION FILE CAPTIONED "MURKIN.® 1T/

IS REQUESTED THIS-MATERIAL BE PROCESSED AND MAILED TO REACH FBIHQ_
PRIOR TO AUGUST 9, 1976. TRISAMATERIAL SHOULD BE SENT BY |
'REGIGTEPVD MAIL, ATTENTION DEPUTY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INGRAM,
 INTELLIGENCE DIVISION.

IF MURKIN FILES CONTAIN ANY PHOTOGRAPES, EXHIRITS OR. OTHER
ITEMS WHICH CANNOT BE XEROXED A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF EACH ITEM
AND ITS LOCATION SHOULD BE SET FORTH IN YOUR COMMUNICATIONS
TRANGMITTING THE DOCUMENTS TO FBIMQ. | , o )

SUBSEQUENT INSTRUCTIONS WILL BE ;séUED‘CONCERNING‘susstsroN’
“OF COPIES OF OUR INTELLIGENCE INVESTIGATION OF KING AND RELATED
SECURITY FILES. OFFICES To BE VISITED IN THE FUTURE BY TASK
FORCE PERSONNEL WILL ALSO BE FURNISHED APPROPRIATE INSTRUCTIONS
PY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.,

END

Al

JKW ACK FOR NR273
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NROA71 WA CODE _ ,
122 16PY NITEL 7-38-76 CIB - | | | L
70 ALL SACS _‘ |
FROM DIRECTOR (1&@-1@ssvm>
MARTIN LUTHER‘KING, JR.; BUDED AUGUST 9, 1976.
REBUTEL TO ALL SACS JULY 28, 1976, o
FURTHER DISCUSSIONSSWITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TASKD
FORCE HAS RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING CHANGE REGARDING
REPRODUCTION OF FIELD OFFICE SERIALS IN THE MURKIN INVESTI-

NI : 2R Al - e R
e R, T e e TR e i TR ted Lo

GATION, AS OUTLINED IN REFERENCFD TE LETYP ‘ ;‘

IT wiILL BE NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF ANY
DOCUMENT -IN- YOUR MURKIN FILE IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAQ ' 2
-REEN SUBMITIED TO FCIHQ. THIS WILL INCLUDE BOIH DOCUMENTG oo ,f%
ORIGINATING IN YOUR OFFICE AND THOSE RECEIVED FFOH OTHER FIELDf |
‘DIVISIONS. ANY DOCUMENTS IN YOUR MURKIN FILE, COPIES oF
WYICH HAVE NOT FEEN SLBMITTED 10" PPIHQ MUST BE FEPRODHCFD N
THcIR ENTIPETY ADD FORWARDED TO FPIHO.

IT IS NOTED THAT THIS FIRSZ PAGE SYOULD CONTAIN THE FIELD
OFFICE SE?IAL NUMBER IN. ORUER THAT THE DEPARTMENT CAN : |
MAKE A COMPLFTE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING DF EACH FIFLD

159 3 z/b

OFFICE QFRIAL.

END
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) 8/4/76

(ATTN: DEPUTY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INGRAM
INTELLIGENCE DIVISION)

SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37) ' \ O

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ¥
BUDED 8/9/76

Re Bureau teletypes to all offices dated 7/29/76
and 7/30/76.

Enclosed for the Bureau is a Xerox copy of the
Anchorage file in this matter.

Bureau (Enc. 1)

_J+Anchorage
FF’K:sag o A
(3) 9/
SCARCHED
ssmALu56::§Z;;2:ZZ
INDEXED ,
FILED_____eeg?

e % DEVAE 7/ 7
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MR290 WA PLAIN

933PM NITEL 88-06-76 SRS

TO ALL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR k////

MARI{N LUTHER KING, JR.; DEPARTMENTALkREVIEw; cOST DATA

REBUTEL JULY 29, 1976, IN ORDER THAT COSTS INCURRED
IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MATTER MAY BE COMPILED, YOU ARE
REQUESTED TO FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: |

l. MANPOWER: THE NAME, GRADE AND SALARY STEP, AND
HOURS SPENT, BOTH REGULAR AND OVERTIME, BY EACH EMPLOYEE.
WHO WORKED ON THIS MATTER. R

2. UNUSUAL COSTS: ANY UNUSUAL OR OUT=-OF-THE-
GRDINARY COSTS. THESE COSTS SHOULD BE ITEMIZED AND THE
COST OF EACH ITEM SHOWN SEPARATELY.

ALL REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU,
ATTENTION BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION, FINANCE AND
PERSONNEL DIVISION. THE FIRST REPORT FOR THE PERIOD
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1976, AND FOR EACH MONTH THEREAFTER
SHOULD REACH THE BUREAU BY THE FIFTH WORKDAY OF EACH

MONTH., | - | - /

157- 31
-~ HOLD SEARCHED U :

) SERIALIZE
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RESO WA PLAIN R
" 933PM NITEL 88-86-76 SRS
. 10 ALL SACS |
FROM DIRECTOR | o
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.j DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW; COST DATA

REBUTEL JULY 29, 1976, IN ORDER THAT COSTS INCURRED
IN CONNECTION VITH THIS MATTER MAY BE COMPILED, YOU ARE

 REQUESTED TO FURNISH THE FOLLOVING INFORMATION:

1. MANPOWERs THE NAME, GRADE AND SALARY STEP, AND
MOURS SPENT, BOTH REGULAR AND OVERTIME, BY EACH EMPLOYEE
WHO WORKED ON THIS MATTER.

2. UNUSUAL COSTS: ANY UNUSUAL OR OUT-OF-THE-
ORDINARY COSTS. THESE COSTS SHOULD BE ITEMIZED AND THE
COST OF EACH ITEM SHOWN SEPARATELY,

L ALL REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED T0 THE BUREAU,

_ ATTENTION BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION, FINANCE AND
%, PERSONNEL DIVISION. THE FIRST REPORT FOR THE PERIOD

- THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1976, AND FOR EACH MONTH THEREAFTER
‘ SHOULD REACK THE BUREAU BY THE FIFTH VORKDAY OF EACH

- ez At

: , , : seARCHED e ]
HOLD S ssmuzt@ fk;ﬁ
. o AUG stoTs |

F3_AN ML
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9/1/76

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
(ATTN: BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION -
FINANCE AND PERSONNEL DIVISION)

FROM: SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37)(RUC)
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW, COST DATA
PERIOD ENDING 8/31/76

Re Bureau nitel to All SACs, 8/6/76.

1. MANPOVER:
Grade Time
Name Grade Step Spent
GLENN L. YBONG 15 1 1 Hour
F. FREDERICK KAMPFER 13 4 : S
E. CLEON GLAZE 13 5 3/4 ¢
SHIRLEY ANN GIFFORD 6 ) 1/4 v
JANE K. WILDA 5 1l 3 Hours

2. UNUSUAL COST

RNone.
- Buresau B
1’ -~ Anchorage
ﬁaL&:fCG:pas
Ly
/5 7_ 37-//9
ErAmey
ﬁﬁif; Sy s
Fllio____ 7%
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AIRTEL

FROM:

SUBJECT:

10/1/76

AIRMAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI
(ATTN: BUDGET & ACCOUNTING SECTION -
FINANCE AND PERSONNEL DIVISION)

SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37) _45.

/5V§/{ZL
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW, COST DATA
PERIOD ENDING 9/30/76

Re BuNitel to All SACs, 8/6/76;

AN airtel to Bureau, 9/1/76.

2.~ Bureau

1. MANPOWER:
None

2. UNUSUAL COST:

None

/1 - Anchorage
~-pas

—(3) -

%

o/

/15 7-37—)20

SEARCITD_
SEmALZED_ SR
INDEXED

FILED 175
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HQ0 @048 2800283

RR AFD

DE Heq

R 852115Z OCT 76

FM DIRECTOR (100-106678)
TO ALL SACS ROUTINE

BT

EFTO

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR/

'BUDED OCTOBER 26, 1976

 REFERENGE BUREAU TELETYPES T0 ALL OFFICES DATED JULY 28,
1976 AND JULY 38, 1976 WHICH PROVIDED BACKGROUND MATERIAL
REGARDING REVIEW OF‘OUR KING INVESTIGATIONS CURRENTLY BEING
CONDUCTED BY THE OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY (OPR)
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. TELETYPES ALSO PROVIDED
INSTRUCTIONS FOR CERTAIN FIELD OFICES TO FUENISH TO FBIHQ A
COPY OF ALL SERIALS CONTAINED iN THE KING ASSASSINATION FILE
CAPTIONED, "MURKIN", :

PURPOSE OF THIS TELETYPE IS TO INSTRUCT MAJORITY OF FIéLD
(FFiCES TO REPRODUCE AND SEND TO FBIHQ KING AND RELATED
SECURITY FILES FOR REVIEW BY THE OPR TASK FORCE. :
tg’?/‘f‘f, - 875717/

SE/’*:’i)(.‘j!‘{ED o 5D

C G/ 3% E )’( , EER!ALIZEW =

4
v R | GOT G 1976
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PAGE TWO (108-106678) E F T 0

THE TASK FORCE DESIRES TO REVIEW FIELD OFFICE FILES
AND SUBFILES IN THE FOLLOWING INVESTIGATIONS: (1) MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR., SM~C, BUFILE 100-1066703 (2) COMMUNIST
INFILTRATION OF SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE,
IS=C, BUFILE 180-4387943 (3) COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL
MATTERS (CIRM), BUFILE 18P-442529; (4) CPUSA = NEGRO
QUESTION, BUFILE 100-3-116; (5) STANLEY DAVID LEVISON, SM-C,
BUFILE 100-392452,

IT IS NOTED THAT EACH FIELD OFFICE PROVIDED A COMPLETE
INVENTORY OF THE ABOVE FILES IN RESPONSE TO FBIHQ TELETYPE
T0 ALL OFFICES DATED DECEMBER 9, 1975 CAPTIONED, “MARTIN
LYING, JR". |

THE BELOW INSTRUCTIONS DO NOT APPLY TO ATLANTA AND
CHICAGO BECAUSE TASK FORCE PERSONNEL HAVE PARTIALLY REVIEWED
FILES OF THESE OFFICES AND PLAN TO RETURN THERE IN THE NEAR
FUTURE TO COMPLETE REVIEW. |

THE BELOW INSTRUCTIONS DO NOT APPLY TO NEW YORK AND
BALTIMORE BECAUSE TASK FORCE PERSONNEL PLAN TRAVEL TO THESE

~ OFFICES IN THE NEAR FUTURE TO REVIEW ALL ABOVE FILES.
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PAGE THREE (100-106678) EF T 0 !

~ BIRMINGHAM, CHARLOTTE, KANSAS CITY, LOS ANGELES, MEMPHIS ,
MILWAUKEE, NEW ORLEANS, OMAHA, ST. LOUIS, SAN FRANCISCO,
SPRINGFIELD AND WASHINGTON FIELD DISREGARD BELOW INSTRUCTIONS SINCE
OPR REVIEW OF YOUR KING RELATED FILES HAS BEEN COMPLETED,

SAN JUAN DISREGARD BELOW INSTRUCTIONS SINCE YOUR FILE
INVENTORY RESPONSE SHOWS YOUR OFFICE HAS NO SECURITY FILES
RELATING TO KING. | |

ALL OTHER RECIPIENTS FURNISH FBIHQ ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH
SERIAL CONTAINED IN THE ABOVE SPECIFIED FILES.

IT WILL BE NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF |

ANY DOCUMENT IN YOUR FILES IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
_SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ. THIS WILL INCLUDE DOCUMENTS ORIGINATING
IN YOUR OFFICE AND THOSE RECEIVED FROM OTHER FIELD DIVISIONS,
IT IS NOTED THAT THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE FIELD OFFICE
SERIAL IN ORDER THAT THE DEPARTMENT CAN MAKE A COMPLETE CHRONO=
LOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF EACH FIELD OFFICE SERIAL. ANY DOCUMENTS
IN YOUR FILES, COPIES OF WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ,
WUST BE REPRODUCED IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND FORWARDED TO FBIHGQ.

IF ANY FILE CONTAINS PHOTOGRAPHS, EXHIBITS, OR OTHER
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PAGE FOUR (120-106678) E F T 0 | |

ITEMS WHICH CANNOT BE XEROXED, A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF EACH
ITEM AND LOCATION SHOULD BE SET FORTH IN COMMUNICATIONS
TRANSMITTING DESIRED DOCUMENTS TO FBIHQ.

WITH RESPECT TO FILES CONCERNING CIRM AND CPUSA = NEGRO
QUESTION, THE OPR TASK FORCE HAS AGREED TO -A CUTOFF YEAR OF
1960, THEREFORE, NO SERIAL IN THESE FILES DATED PRIOR TO
JANUARY 1960 NEED BE SUBMITTEDs THIS CUTOFF DATE DOES NOT
APPLY TO INVESTIGATIVE FILES CONCERNING KING, SCLC AND
LEVISON, -

IT 1S REQUESTED THIS MATERIAL DESIRED BY THE TASK FORCE
BE PROCESSED AND MAILED TO REACH FBIHQ BY OCTOBER 26, 1976,
THE MATERIAL SHOULD BE SENT BY REGISTERED MAIL, ATTENTION
DEPUTY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR JAMES O, INGRAM, GENERAL INVESTI-
GATIVE DIVISION. | -

SINCE THE DEPARTMENT TASK FORCE MUST SEE EVERY SERIAL
IN OUR INVESTIGATION OF KING AT FBINQ AND IN THE FIELD, IT
IS ECONOMICALLY BENEFICIAL TO THE GOVERNMENT TO REPRODUCE AND
MAIL THESE DOCUMENTS RATHER THAN HAVING TASK FORCE PERSONNEL
TRAVEL TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, ABOVE MENTIONED OFFICES TO BE
VISITED IN THE FUTURE BY THE TASK FORCE WILL BE FURNISHED
TRAVEL INFORMATION AT A LATER DATE. ‘

BT
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-108670) 10/8/76
(ATTR: DEPUTY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR JAMES Q. INGRAM,
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION)
SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37)
g

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. Q\
BUDED: 10/26/76

Re Bureau teletype to all offices, dated 10/5/76.

Enclosed for the Bureau is a xerox copy of
Anchorage File 100-2334, captioned "COMMUNIST PARIY,
USA - HEGRO QUESTION" "COMMUNIST INFLUERCE IN RACIAL
MATTERS (CIRM)" and a xerox copy of Anchorage File 157-49,
captioned '"COMMEMORATION OF THE DEATH OF MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR., RACIAL HATTE "

Anchorage fileld office has no file pertaining to
I"Communist Infiltration of Southern Christian Leadership
Conference"” or "STANLEY DAVID LEVISOR."

fgfi Bureau (Enc. 2)(Ri)

Bk

Anchorage

(1 - 100-2334) SEARCHED____

(1 - 157-498) SERIALIZED__ /75
ECG-pas INDEXED
(5)(/ FILED )3

[S57-37-122
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airtel to

(3)

- Bureau (RM)
@ horage
CG622;

DIRECTOR, FBI 11/1/76
ATTN: BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION -
FINANCE AND PERSONNEL DIVISION

SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37) é
7 / //,//7 (
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 5 S

DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW, COST DATA
PERIOD ENDING 10/31/76

Re Bureau teletype to All SAC's, 8/6/76, and Anchorage
the Bureau, 10/1/76.

1. Man er
Grade Time

Name Grade Step Spent
GLENN L. YOUNG 15 1 1 hour
E. CLEON GLAZE 13 5 2 hours
PATRICIA A. SMALL 5 6 % hour
JANE K. WILDA 5 1 2% hours

2. Unusual Cost

None.

[_,

150-37-)75
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DIRECTOR, FBI 12/1/76

SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37) ATTN: BUDGET & ACCOUNTING
SECTION - FINANCE AND
PERSONNEL DIVISIOR

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW, COST DATA

PERIOD ENDING 11/30/76

Re Bureau teletype to All SAC's, 8/6/76, and Anchorage
letter to the Bureau, 11/1/76.

1. MANPGHER:
None.

2. UNUSUAL COST:

None.

_2-Bureau 1
{1-Anchorage
|

T\ ECG:sag /!
{\'1 %’( 3 ) g &/f ,’,/

/5 7~ 37— /29

FILED_ /13
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DIRECTOR, FBI 1/4/77
ATTN: BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION,
FINANCE AND PERSONNEL DIVISION
4o
SAC, ANCHORAGE (157-37) S 1
;/ ’ . ;l'ff/ {
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ke
DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW, COST DATA
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/76

Re Bureau teletype to All SAC's, 8/6/76, and
Anchorage letter to the Bureau, 12/1/76.

1. Manpower
None.

2. Unusual Cost

None.
o
\ R@\Q\
<0
) o \
D™
b
- Bure ragﬂ) sb “

.(gg gtgs*»mAdgwmﬁe
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